
"·./ SHREWSBUR'Y CANOE CLUB - ., --. 

TRYi-..JERYN DJi.) 2 16/ 17 .Ju n e 1984. 

RESUi__TS 

TEAM:::. 

I st RUt·-J 2nd RUhl BEST 
PO::: NAME PEt,i TIME F'Ef,1 TIME TDTAL 
1 LEE/DAVIS/DAVIES 80 · 308 35 313 348 
2 BELL/GILLHAM/HAWTHORN 185 305 70 332 402 
3 JACKSON/JACl<SON/FANCOURT 275 329 90 330 420 
4 THOMPSON/A.N.0./A.N.O. 215 36~. 70 364 4':>/' '-''-t 
5 LEAFE/THOMAS/DUSGATE 235 339 135 314 449 
6 PETERS/RI CHMOND/NORMAl'-l RET --- 85 -.-,t::' 460 ..::,{ _, 
7 ROLLASON/BENNETT/~\JRI GHT 220 335 105 364 469 
8 FLETCHER/FLETCHER/BROWN 105 371 235 332 476 
9 PAGE/BLACKMAN/HARTLEY 80 397 135 342 477 
10 HAI.\JKSWORTH/CHADWI CK/EDWARDS 165 333 330 351 498 
1 1 A:::;TLES/M I TCHELL/CORRI E 175 32t:. 300 367 50 1 
1,2.,_ WADE/WELSH/BROMAGE SCR --- 175 333 508 

TIPPER/BIRCH/COWEN-· SCR --- 130 385 515 
f 4 SHAUGHNESSY/CARTER/EVENS 380 376 155 368 523 
1s· RI,CHARDSON/RI LEY /iDEYl<IN 370 376 165 361 526 
16 WELCH/FOXWELL/MAYERS 185 352 210 350 537 
17 SANDERSON/ANOTHER/ANOTHER 200 346 CAP --- 546 
18 KING/BUCHANAN/LLOYD 380 360 175 372 547 
19 CUMMINGS/ABBOTT/SKELTON 270 362 190 358 548 
20 CHILDERSTONE/EDWARDS/BRAGG 365 424 195 369 564 
·-:.i i PINC!<NEY/DAl..,11 ES/TOOTH I LL 525 380 210 --:a/·-:, =c•·::a ,_ .. _,, ._, _, ._, ._l -- . 

22 BROOKS/WITCHELL/HULLAND 230 354 350 377 584 
23 WARD./CALVER/HCJl,-.JELLS 575 357 250 371 621 
24 FORGHAM/KILBEY/MARRIOTT 620 369 285 337 622 
25 SHERIF/RIGBY/THOMAS 295 371 270 3i=·-· 623 ..J.;;;. 

26 I.BARNES/SURi/GRAY 370 397 245 397 642 
27 EMBREY/PRIOR/LIGTHERT 410 372 2i5 430 645 
28 BARNES,/SCOTT /CHAMBERS 550 373 250 402 652 
29 DOUGHT'(/HARBER/HUGES 435 401 275 39i 666 
30 ROGERS/MILLINS/HALSEY 370 358 315 355 670 
~i RUBIN/GREENWAY/COATES 340 344 330 348 678 .,....... 

KELLY/TAYLOR/EVA.I\IS 475 391 340 373 713 
3:?. WARD/POWER/WALL I t-.fG 350 3.69 435 350 719 
34 MORRIS/NICHOLS/NUTTALL 390 364 395 330 725 
35 SUNDERLAt-..JD.l'~ONTGOMERY/BELL 505 360 415 .348 763 
36 McCLINTOCK/GROVE/CHILDERSTONE 460 349 385 382 767 
37 M.RICHARDSON/ROBINSON/DOMINEY 540 354 395 3~-:. 768 ,, ...., 
38 FLEET/MEREDITH/MOORHOUSE 775 384 420 403 823 

. 445 - 8~f2 39 ALLU1/MOFFAT/WOOLANDS 397 CAP --- 
40 BLAIR/BLAND/KEtSALL 430 415 405 487 845 
41 THOMAS/0,.REILLY/WARD 580 386 500 393 893 
42 GIBBS/BARNES/BEAGLE '565 387 500 435 935 
43 THot"'IPSON/COURTIER/TAVENER 770 430 485 466 951 

·44 SHACKLETON/MAIR/THORPE CAP --- 745 372 1117 
45 TIPPER/DUMPER/CORRIE 700 688 650 637 1287 
46 TYNDALUHAYES/BEAGLE CAP --- 625 670 1295 
~7 JOH--ISON/CAMPBELUJEN\IISON )100 541 820 545 1365 
48 FLETCHER/FARNDON/SMITH 1000 · 521 795 795 1521 . 1155 665 CAP 1820 49 RENNIE/MOORE/CHAPMAN --- 

THE Cot"'IPETITORS BEL~·ARE NON-RANKING:- 
OSBORt\JE/STEPHENS/RASP IN 160 329 185 334 489 
HANHAM/SHERWOOD/SLATER/WO~DGATE i60 334 160 333 493 



C2 

1-'0S NAME 
1 PARR ITT/PETERS 
2 COOPER/COCKING 
3 FRA'i"'/Ell IS 
4 CLOUGH/HOPE 
5 SPAt·..Jl·,JEi;:/f;l-i i T' 
6 WOODGATE/SLATER 

POS NAME 
1 R.KING 
2 8.TYNDALL 
3 G . LON GMAt·-~ 
4 P. GREENv-JAY. 
.5 R. SPANNER 
6 D.SMITH 
7 J.ALLCOCK 
8 T.SMITH 
9 R. CAt-..JT 

,·•. :,.. __ ,_ --- 
K __ 

POS NAME 
1 J.BEAGLE 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
"7 
' 8 
9 
1 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 

A.FLETCHER 
G.JOHNSON 
S.RENNIE 
L • TI PPER ( J) 
H. CORR IE ( J) 
S.FARNDEN 
A.JENNISON 
S.MOORE 
M.SCOTT 
L.THORPE 
L.TAVENER 
S.HARBER (J) 
A.HAYES 

-K 1M 

POS NAME 
1 P.RILEY 
2_ J. BARNES (Y) 
3 M.SANDERSON 
4 S.NORMAN 
5 G. CARTER (Y) 
6 . M. FLETCHER 

• 

7 
8 
9 
10 

P. ROGERS ( J) 
D.FANCOURT 
C. CHAm<J I CK 
A.LEAFE 

At)CNOLOPS 
BRISTOL 
LE IC E~:TERSH I F-:E 
TAMHCIRTH 
1-'lYM/TYH 
RUTLAND 

SHEFF. UN I 'v1 

TEES 
WI LLEI-..JHALL 
S~·HNDON 
l,,f'{M 
TYM 
WI LLEt~HALL 
GRIFFIN 
MAI-.!. UNIV 

1st RUN 
PEN TIME 
~.c; ~ ... .} 
190 
130 
405 

SCR 

1 '=· t RUN 
PEN TIME 
110 30 9 
115 334 
245 377 
125 334 
340 368 
150 329 
225 335 
275 352 
CAP 

LUTON/lv'I KING 

STOURiJALE 
JWC 
STRATHCLYDE 
IND. 1 

AAAA/MANCHESTER 
B.HAM UNIV 
NOTTM.UNIV 
DARWEN 
CHESTER 
LEEDS/LEEDS POLY 
HATFIELD POLY. 
WINCHESTER 
WORTHIES 

1st RUN 
PEN TIME 
145 343 

195 
90 
125 
CAP 
150 
155 
195 
303 
CAP 
405 
365 
585 
CAP 

MANCHESTER 
VIKING 
SUNRAY E.P. 
ACU 
CHESTER 
STOURVALE 

- 
ABOVE PROMOTED TO DIVISION ONt 

:~Y-Y-.- 
ITCHEN VALLEY 
STAFFS t-c STONE 
ucs \ 

-- 

1st 
PEN 
20 
5 
10 
5 
120 
10 

130 
15 
0 
20 

335 
3i5 
351 
.-,c,-, .::J\..,{ 

365 
341 
335 

387 
341 
376 
362 

388 
'.7{7·:) ~ t..., 
312 

RUN 
TIME 
244 
268 
264 
269 
277 
269 

2nd RUN 
PEN TIME 
50 353 
40 3:3~. 
RET 
305 324 
-:HF' 
SCF: 

2nd RUN 
PEN TIME 
10 358 
65 331 
60 363 
RET 
i30 345 
375 302 
270 348 
Ri::-~ ~1 

SCR 

2nd RUN 
PEN TIME 
50 352 

55 
CAP 
330 
90 
95 
210 
160 
215 
265 
350 
355 
CAP 
R~T t:... 

2nd 
PEN 
60 
15 
20 
65 
10 
60 

-2~-10 
265 10 
287 5 
280 5 

359 

316 
379 
3Bi 
385 
427 
430 
394 
343 
353 

RUN 
TIME 
268 
261 
257 
277 
266 
279 

---,..2-69 

271 
275 
275 

BEST 
TOTAL PTS 
370 
:375 

~. 
4 

ti29 
,~, ~;· L1 

...• 
L 

0 0 

BEST 
TOTAL PTS 
368 5 
396 4 
a·-:i·-:, ·J • -4.._, .._. 

459 2 
475 1 
479 0 
560 0 
627 0 
0 0 

----- --- 

BEST 
TOTAL PTS 
402 75.1 

414 
431 
4t,0 
469 
476 
496 
571 
645 
659 
693 
708 
897 
0 

77.4 
80.6 
86 ~ 
87.? 
8$' 
92.7 
106. i 
120.6 
123.:.;;; 
129.5 
132.::: 
167.7 
0 

BEST 
TOTAL PTS 
264 80 
273 
274 
274 
276 
279 

·279 
280 
280 
280 



k lM -- 1st RUN 2nd RUt-l BEST 
POS NAME PEN TIME PEN TIME TOTAL PTS 

11 D.BENNETTT BRADFORD UNIV 5 276 20 276 281 85.2 
1~ C.EDWARDS STAFFS~ STONE 15 277 15 267 282 85.4 
13 · k.WARD COLCHESTER 75 315 --- 282 282 85.4 
14 M.WELSH 15 268 20 272 283 85.8 
15 G.EDWARGS SHEPPERTrn~ 15 2o~ 75 262 284 80.i 
16 M.BPOOKS (Y} J.W.C. 110 282 15 269 . 284 86. l 
1; S.H~LSE, WEY k.C. 80 ~:: 1~ 26° 1SJ So. l 
18 A.BELL BIRMINGHAM UNIV 130 279 15 269 284 86. 1 
19 N.TIPPER (Y) INDEF 5 295 5 280 285 86.4 
20 P.LEE BALA 5 280 65 262 285 86.4 
- M.s~~uGHN~SS~ CHESTEF 65 ~~s lf ~~~ 285 86.4 
22 T.CROFT ST.AUGUSTINE 115 286 15 270 285 86.4 
23 P.ASTLES (J> AMBLESIDE 45 270 20 266 286 86.7 
24 1.MEDLAND (J) INDEP 65 274 15 271 286 86.7 
25 J.ABBOTT DALES 10 285 10 277 287 87 
26 M.FORGHAM TELFORD 20 267 70 273 287 87 
27 C.WRIGHT DUDLEY 60 270 25 263 288 87.3 
28 S.JACkSON SHEPPERTON 70 269 15 274 289 87.6 
29 J.SKELTON YORK C.C. 10 291 25 265 290 87.9 
30 G.DAVIES (J) MOLD/CHESTER 60 270 15 275 290 87.9 
31 J.COATES (J) INDEP CAP --- 15 275 290 87.9 
32 P.HULLAND SHREWSBURY 25 275 5 286 291 88.2 

, 33 G.DAVIES BRECON 75 296 1s 276 291 sa:2 
j 3"',A. JACKSON :. ~-SHEPPERTON 15 278 -20 --t?93 ~3'~ as "._8 _:: 
l 35 L.HARBER (Y) WINCHESTER 65 289 25 269 294 89.1 
·j 36 · I. COURT I ER W. CUMBRIA 60 276 20 275 295 89. 4 
-~ 37 M. SHERWOOD GARSTANG 80 257 20 275 295 89. 4 

. 38 M.GREEN CJ) BOLTON 90 293 25 270 295 ·89.4 
39 V.MAYERS CHALFONT/BATH 20 280 30 266 296 89.7 
40 · R. SHER I FF FR I ENDS OF ALLONB'{ 0 296 30 278 296 89. 7 
41 M. HAWTHORN WORCESTER 20 276 110 275 2'?6 8'?. 7 
42 M.NICHOLS CENTRAL PADD. 235 318 25 271 296 89.7 
43 N.FLEET GIGGLESWICK 110 290 25 273 298 90.3 
44 M.THOMPSON BOWLES 15 283 85 358 298 90.3 
45 T .WALLING ( J) WHITMORE 25 275 20 284 300 90. 9 
46 M.GIBBS (,.J) VIK.ING 15 304 15 286 301 91.2 
47 R.HAWKSWORTH STAFFS & STONE 170 301 30 271 301 91.2 
48 M.BROWN BIRMINGHAM 15 287 100 295 302 91.5 
49 W.HANHAM GARSTANG 15 288 20 286 303 91.8 
50 M. STEPHH..JS KI BWORTH H. S. 15 289 55 263 304 92. 1 
51 R.Hlt\JDLE L,BORO UNIV 30 275 40 267 305 92.4 
52 L.DOUGHTY <J> WINCHESTER 15 290 25 354 305 92.4 
5::~ P. KELLY MANCHESTER 20 286 85 305 306 92. 7 
54 C. SHACKLETON LEEDS CAP --- 30 276 ~:0 6 92. 7 
55 C.DUSGATE SHANSEA UNIV 95 276 25 283 308 93.3 
56 J.GRAY CASCADE 25 284 20 311 309 93.6 
57 C.MILLINS C.Y.P./BATH 115 282 20 289 309 93.6 
58 P.THOMAS CROESYCEILIOG 225 359 25 284 309 93.6 
59 M. GROI....JE UNI i.,1 COLL 65 306 35 275 310 93. 9 
<Se-- ~XA~OLC - - VIRING - - -- 20 -29-f ~ ?S 293 -3-1 r - 94. 2 
61 S.MAIR LEEDS 135 344 35 276 311 94.2 
62 H.STOREY NAUGHTY BOYS 20 292 20 293 312 94.5 
63 K.OVERMAN WINDSOR 25 287 75 276 312 94.5 
64 V. HARTLEY RAF 25 288 25 289 313 94. 8 i 
6~ C.WADE RIBBLE 35 278 35 319 313 94.8 
66 C.KING REIGATE SOVEREIGNS 70 244 60 280 314 95.2 
67 G.TOOTHILL SHEPPERTON 105 286 15 299 314 95.2 • 
68 R.WARD IM MARSH COLL. 35 293 30 285 315 95.4 
69 P.BRAGG GOOLE 55 301 15 300 315 95.4' 

. 70 C.WESTON WINCHESTER 70 287 30 285 315 95.4 
,j 7 1 M. SUNDERLAND SUDBURY 25 293 95 284 318 96. 4 
'I 72 G. EVANS RICHMOND . 145 286 25 293 318 96. 4 

73 S.TONRY WILLENHALL SCR --- 25 295 320 97 ~ 
, 74 P .. WITCHELL REGENTS 35 286 60 290 321 97. 3 

75 J .NUTTALL DARV-JEN 35 286 75 278 321 97. 3 
7.t., A.PAGE RAFCA' 10 3i1 75 311 321 97.3 



,. POS NAME . 
77 . T. SCOTT 
Z,S' 1:1.FLETCHER 
7~· M.MfTCHELL 

-=·-, ~~ =· 

i-i. HDi-..JELL~; 
8.Rl!38Y 
M. CHAME:E~·~. 
M. P 1 CHAF'[i!:-;[lt-..: 

85 T.LLDYD 
86 N.RICHARDSON 

· E:7 f'.j. TAYLOP 
:::f. F ~ -HCtr···1n~, 

,1 
i 
,l 

I 
\ 

89 !<.FOXWELL 
90 J.BROHN 
9 1 M . PI NCl<t,JEY 
92 P .APPLEB'r' 
'?' 3 T • DAl•l S Qt,J 
94 I • BAF:t-..JES 
95 M.GILLHAM 
96 T.DEYKIN 
97 S.DOMINEY (Y) 
98 T.R08INSON 
'?9 A. JCNES C-{) 
100 J.EMBREY" 
1~ R.LIGTHERT 
102. A. CORRIE ( J) 
103 G.H.ORRIS (Y) 
104 P.HOGG 
105 D.OSBOURNE 
106 A. RUBIN <Y) 
107 K.PARKIN 
108 N.F'RiOR 
i05> G.MARRIGTT 
110 A. FLEET 
111 M.CHILDERSTONE 
112 C .McDONNELL 
113 N.FENWICK 
114 B. CHAPMAN 
115 S.MOFFAT 
116 D. KELSALL 
117 D.ATTENBOROUGH 
1 i8 P. SURI 
1 ~ R • ROLLASON 
1~ ,J .NEIL 
12 1 R • HUGHES ( J) 
122 V.HALLAM 
123 A.O;REILLY 
124 ,J. MOORHOUSE 
125 A.BLAIR 

.l. _126 M.FRA~Y _ 

l 127 T. RI CHARDS 
l i 28 L. CUMMINGS en 
] 129 S. BUSHNELL 
1 130 A . BUCHANAN 

.1 13 1 P . EVANS 
:i 132 I . FEAST 
;{ 133 D. POWER 
:t 134 G . BI RCH 
~ 135 I. CALVER (Y) 
i 136 A. CH U .... DS < Y) 
.j 137 R. ELL IS 

138 P.HAWKSWORTH 
139 M.GREENWAY 
140 P.McCLINTOCK 
141 I . THOMAS 

_J_:'ff'. C.MEREDITH 

MANCHESTER 
STOURVALE 
AMBLES IDE 
HATFiELD 
INDEP 
MANCHESTER 
SHEPPERTON 
B~TCHWORTH 
SHEFF.UNIV. 
SHREWSBURY 
MANCHESTER 

RNKA 
CARDIFF 
MANCHESTER 
NOTTM. UN It) • 
RUGBY 

NOTTM EXILES 
MANCHESTER 
SHEPPERTON 
SHEPPERTON 
~'-IORTHI ES 
GLOUS/CHELT 

.. GLOUS. 
AAAA 
LEICESTER 
W.CUMBRIA 
INDEP 
ST. DAl.)I DS 
CHALFONT PARK 
CHELTH-lHAM 
hlOTTS 
WINSFORD 
LONDON UNIV 
STOURl.)ALE 
SUNDERLAND 
FBC 
ROLLS ROYCE 
LEAMINGS 
MIDLAND 
NOTTS UNIV 
DUDLEY 
HALIFAX 
NEWBURY 
NOTTM EXILES 
HADLEIGH 
I!-.JD 
LEAMING$ 

_L£T C:F'~T.£.P __ 
TAt--fvJORTH 
LEE 

1st RUN 
PEN TIME 
80 331 
3(1 2'7'2 
10 314 
185 :::1t1 

C:-t:'" ,-:,-,7 
'-' ·-· L... • 

i20 
80 

CAF' 
·":JC _., ... 
75 
25 
85 
'7'5 
30 
1 ·:, r;: '-'~' 
55 
80 
135 
12(1 
55 
80 
105 
45 
75 
40 
115 
65 
90 
80 
'7'5 
145 
55 
i30 
RET 
70 
30 

240 
70 
200 
160 
75 
70 
80 
60 
170 

-----·-- Q 

RET 
CAP 
135 

SHEFF.UNIV 75 
CHESTER 380 
WORTHIES 110 
COLCHESTER CAP 
INDEP 80 
COLCHESTER 425 
RUGBY 220 
LEICESTER 145 
STAFFS & STONE 95 

. DUDLEY . 165 
UNIV.COLL. 135 
INDEP 180 
SALFORJ) UN IV 190 

:28c~ 
•J7~ Lt _t 

276 

289 
308 
342 
2'7''7' 
305 
.-,"'7.-l 
L, '"t 

285 
302 
364 
310 
305 
310 
316 
305 
276 
311 
303 
288 
265 
289 
296 
363 
306 
311 

294 
387 
290 
317 
298 
300 
302 
298 
307 
294 
315 
334 
2-9-2 - 

293 
315 
284 
316 

332 
276 
271 
331 
348 
282 
324 
291 
287 

:2nd RUt'-1 
PEN TIME 
20 
70 
50 
-~·-· L ._, 

45 
i i 5 

·-:·=: ._,._ 
40 
5::, 
80 
·'"')!:" 
L•_I 

65 
SCR 
30 
65 
1 1 0 
50 
100 
75 
45 
55 
75 
40 
45 
90 
90 
75 
25 
125 
130 
7c:, •. ..J 

80 
55 
85 
75 
60 
55 
90 
80 
50 
RET 
90 
65 
90 
85 
135 
275 

85 
115 
145 
90 
75 
80 
45 
95 
125 
95 
190 
125 
CAP 
CAP 
235 

30 1 

282 

·-:,c,i::, 
L.U~• 

275 
30 i 
:3(1,::. 
307 
268 

304 
270 
321 

265 
266 
296 -.,-,-, 
LO{ 

272 
309 
304 
320 
272 
293 
326 
278 
268 
2E:4 
279 
305 
286 
287 
303 
312 
274 
307 
318 

279 
305 
285 
288 
286 
309 

BEST 
TOTAL PTS 
321 
322 
324 

97.3 
97.6 
5-"8. 2 

:::::::.:· . 
-:,~17 ..... .,;_ ,· 

:32~=- 

33€i 
S'.°'7'. 4 
100 
1(10.3 

·=:~: 1 

333 
334 

335 
339 
340 
341 
341 
342 
347 
349 
349 
350 
351 
351 
351 
353 
355 
359 
359 
360 
361 

363 
364 
3i.4 
365 
368 
368 
369 
370 
373 

374 
375 

50 327 377 
5--3-e B- -- -B-83 

308 383 
299 384 
272 387 
355 390 
301 391 
323 398 
321 40 1 
382 412 
333 428 
308 433 
339 434 
332 443 
323 447 

459 
471 

285 477 

10 0. '7' 
100. 9 
103. 9 
10 1. 2 
10 1. 5 
10 1. 5 
102. 7 
103 
103.3 
103.3 
163.6 
105.2 
105.8 
105. 8 
106. l 
106. 4 
106.4 
106. 4 
107 
107. 6 
Hi8 .8 
108. 8 
i0S:'. 1 
109.4 
109. 7 
110 
110.3 
110. 3 
110. 6 
111. 5 
111. 5 
11 i. 8 
1 12. 1 
113 
ii 3 
113.3 
113.6 
114.2 

--1- 16 .- r 
116. 1 
116.4 
117.3 
118.4. 
i ia.s: 
120.0 
121. 5 
124.a 
129.7 
i 31. 2 
131. 5 
134.2 
135.4 
139. 1 
142.7 
144.5 



143 C.0/'CdNNOR INDEP 255 320 150 342 492 149. 1 ~ 
144.D.BELL (Y) STRATHCLYDE 195 332 235 327 527 159.7 
1~~ D.ALLUM ROLLS ROYCE CAP --- '"),:)<::'. 324 55S:' 169.4 c :»;» 
i 4i, D. BLAhl[• Cf) LEAMINGS 290 -..-.1-, SCR --- ~.2f; 190.3 ,.;t.,:\O 

147 ,J.kll8EY 0Sl-..JE·3TR.) CAF' --- CAF --- 0 (1 

· jUOGE::. 

1-;;. t Rlli'J 2nd RUt-i BEST 
POS NAME PEt--.l TIME PEN TIME TOTAL 
1 E:. HOPTOt'--i HEMEL :=; L;:::7 co .•... ,,-.::: 246 -· _, 4-.~··-' - t:;. St< I Ti-l ::-TAFF==·+ 3TOi'lE ~TT --- Ht 2417'. 251? ~ 
3 M.REYNOLDS 20 25t: 5 24'7' 254 
4 A.k:ING 5 252 10 249 257 
5 G.BLANEY 5 '")C:C·? 40 248 2"'7 L. ._t L ..; ( 

6 P.OLDFIELD 10 252 SCR --;- 262 
7 R.SOOTHILL HALIFAX 30 274 10 2c::·-, "J .i-:> ;:i.:::, L'-.•-• 
8 C.MORGAN 85 245 15 251 266 
$' D. BRm~~-.J LUTON 0 2t,8 SCR --- 26E1 
,Hl T.HARMAN 313 267 20 250 270 
11 P.GOODING 40 269 5 267 'J?·? 

L.( - 

12 C.WILSON DUDLEY 10 263 65 257 273 
1 ·::, ::; • FOF:D 13TAFFS+ STONE 5 ·-:•"'?'·~· 120 271~1 

·"':•'7'"'7 -· ._ r .l.-. L. •. ( 

14 H.BLACKMAN BOWLES SCR --- 5 272 277 
l~A. GILLI BRAND CHESTER 15 266 15 264 279 
16 M.McLEAN WINCHESTER 20 268 10 272 282 
17 - S. PRICE 195 268 30 252 282 
18 J. F,RYERS SUNRAY 10 315 20 267 287 
19 D.HIGSON 70 267 30 259 289 
20 L.DUMPER IVCC 25 268 35 292 293 
21 A.D.GREEN BOLTON 80 273 25 269 294 
22 J. REl'JNOCKS CHELFONT SCR --- 30 266 296 
,'')•::, F. SHERl.iE\' i20 273 40 2~-t. 306 .L..-• 

24 C.JONES 125 334 15 300 3i5 
25 G.PACKER RNKA 165 30'7' 20 304 324 
26 A. BARKER: 70 257 SCR --- 327 
27 V. MORT LOCI< 30 300 70 283 330 
28 P.TERRY STAFFS+STONE 70 275 80 259 339 
29 R.LINDSAY B·' HAM UNI 90 289 15 324 339 
30 K.TURNER MAN UNI 65 292 45 305 350 
31 C.THOMPSON iAlCCC ~C' 288 85 274 359 i' ._J 

32 R.WILLIAMS 135 280 160 278 415 
33 J.JOHNSON '7'5 352 135 320 447 
3.,y-,.... C. RA I THBY 295 332 195 373 568 
3c. LEGLOTT/ROE 460 353 SCR --- 813 ~· 

LOST i pair of FREEBLADES left 
S.b~~ff i el 

in start hut and belonging to 
- ----·-- 

FOUND 1 pair· of FREEBLADES - left hand feather. They· can be claimed 
back from G.Da.vies at the Canolfan Tr·yweryn. 

LONDON and S.E. REGION SLALOM CHAMPIONSHIPS. 

At Old Windsor on Sunday 29th July. Entries to: 
1,Sunnyside, Stansted, Essex. Tel. 0279 816371. 

P.Wallett, 

This is your chance to be selected for the Regional Event at the 
FOSTERS LAGER INTERNATIONAL. 

Shrewsbury Canoe Club would like to thank the Welsh Water Authority, 
George Davies, Miss E.J~Davies, Mr.R.Wyn-Evans and all the many 
helpers who made this slalom possible. 
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